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For the convenience of rail passengers, Railways have decided to extend the
Periodicity of run the following Special Trains as per details given below:-

Train No. & Name Notified |Frequency Days of Period of
up to Run Extension
03697 Gaya - Delhi Superfast Special 15.09.25 5 Except Sunday, |16.09.2025 to
Express o Days Thursday 29.11.2025
03698 Delhi - Gaya Superfast Special 16.09.25 5 Except 17.09.2025 to
Express o Days Monday, Friday | 30.11.2025
03257 Danapur - Anand Vihar (T) 05.10.2025 to
Superfast Special Express 10.08.25)  Weekly Sunday 30.11.2025
03258 Anand Vihar (T) - Danapur 06.10.2025 to
Superfast Special Express 11.08.25|  Weekly Monday 01.12.2025
03311 Dhanbad Jn. - Chandigarh Jn. 12.09.25 Bi- Tuesday, 16.09.2025 to
Special Express o Weekly Friday 28.11.2025
03312 Chandigarh Jn. - Dhanbad Jn. 14.09.25 Bi- Thursday, 18.09.2025 to
Special Express o Weekly Sunday 30.11.2025
05219 Muzaffarpur Jn. - Anand Vihar 18.10.2025 to
(T) Special Express 13.09.25)  Weekly Saturday 29.11.2025
05220 Anand Vihar (T) - Muzaffarpur 19.10.2025 to
Jn. Special Express 14.09.25)  Weekly Sunday 30.11.2025
05575 Saharsa Jn. - Anand Vihar (T) 17.09.2025 to
Special Express 10.09.25| Weekly Wednesday 10.12.2025
05576 Anand Vihar (T) - Saharsa Jn. 23.09.2025 to
Special Express 16.09.25)  Weekly Tuesday 16.12.2025
05579 Purnia Court - Anand Vihar 15.09.25 04 Monday, Tuesday, |16.09.2025 to
(T) Special Express o Days Friday, Sunday | 15.12.2025
05580 Anand Vihar (T) - Purnia 17.09.25 04 Wednesday, Thursday|18.09.2025 to
Court Special Express o Days Friday, Sunday 17.12.2025
05559 Raxaul Jn. - Udhna Jn. Special 04.10.2025 to
Express 27.09.25| Weekly Saturday 27.12.2025
05560 Udhna Jn. - Raxaul Jn. Special 05.10.2025 to
Express 28.09.25| Weekly Sunday 28.12.2025

* Rest all information will hold good.

For any other information passengers are requested to contact RailMadad Helpline
No. 139 or may visit Indian Railways website https://enquiry.indianrail.govin or NTES App.
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